
NAVY FC 
[ 1  ] GK SAHARIT PHIMPHANIT (SAHARIT) 
[ 8  ] DF PORNTEP JANKAI (PORNTHEP) 
[ 10 ] FW CHUSANA NUMKHANISORN (CHUSANA)  60 

[ 13 ] FW DIARRA JUNIOR ABOUBACAR (ABOUBACAR)  32'  45+2' 
59'  60 

[ 17 ] DF PUMMARED KLADKLEED (PUMMARED) 
[ 21 ] MF JAKRAYUT VIVATVANIT (JAKRAYUT) 
[ 35 ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (RATCHANON) 
[ 39 ] DF SAKKRANVIT NIMMA (S. NIMMA)  10' 
[ 69 ] MF WORACHET PRAPAIPAK (WORACHET)  4'  29'  40'  46 
[ 77 ] MF PONGPAN PARAPAN (P.PARAPAN)  49'  72 
[ 96 ] MF PUNNAPOB NAMANU (PUNNAPOB)  46 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] MF OBED KOFI SAM (SAM)  60 
[ 9  ] FW APIWAT SANGSANGUAN (A.SANGSANGUAN)  76'  72 
[ 11 ] FW SIRICHAI PHUMPAT (SIRICHAI)  46 
[ 29 ] DF WORAWUT KOTCHADA (W.KOTCHADA) 
[ 42 ] GK THANAKORN KORKAEW (THANAKORN) 
[ 47 ] MF Phonlawat Domnok (PHONLAWAT)  60 
[ 54 ] DF PRAWIT BUREETED (PRAWIT)  46 
[ 57 ] DF suhaimi matyadam (SUHAIMI) 

Head Coach : SOMCHAI CHOYBOONCHUM ( THA ) 
Team Manager : ASOKE SRISAWAT ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

MARINES FC 
[ 5  ] DF NATTHACHAI RAKKAMNOED (NATTHACHAI) 
[ 6  ] MF PANUPONG SAREEBUT (PANUPONG.S)  35 
[ 9  ] FW NATTAKARN KAEWKONG (NATTAKARN) 
[ 18 ] FW CHONLAPAT SINGRUANG (CHONLAPAT)  74'  23' 
[ 20 ] GK WUTTHIPONG THIANGTHAE (WUTTHIPONG) 
[ 28 ] DF CHANYUT SINGTUM (CHANYUT)  62 
[ 39 ] DF NARONGCHAI SINGTUM (NARONGCHAI)  84 
[ 44 ] MF NUTTAWUT ONIN (ONIN)  11'  62 
[ 49 ] MF RACHATA TONGDONPUM (RACHATA)  35 
[ 60 ] DF THANAPHAT WANPITHAK (THANAPHAT) 
[ 77 ] FW Thoedphong Cherkhao (THOEDPHONG) 
Substitutes
[ 7  ] MF NOPPADON TORNCHUAY (NOPPADON) 
[ 17 ] DF AKARADET RATTANASRI (AKARADET)  84 
[ 19 ] MF RATCHAPOL SOPHA (RATCHAPOL)  54'  35 
[ 22 ] DF Mr.Thinakon Homsombat (THINAKON H.)  62 
[ 23 ] FW ANUCHA KONSOPA (ANUCHA) 
[ 29 ] GK NUTTHAWUT YAEMPRACHA (NUTTHAWUT) 
[ 31 ] MF WUTTICHAI BUNRAKSA (WUTTICHAI) 
[ 47 ] MF WITTAYA SAMINGRAM (WITTAYA)  62 
[ 69 ] DF NATTHAWAT CHANSRINUAL (์N.CHANSRINUAL)  35 

Head Coach : NAKIN TAMSUWAN ( THA ) 
Team Manager : Prapot Sonthipan ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 77 

NAVY FC 8 - 1 MARINES FC 

20 January 2024 17:00  Navy Stadium Sattahip 

Audiences: 180 
Referee: PICHIT THONGJANMOON Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SALEE ARRERAJ (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: NANTHAWAT CHOBSUAN (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Chanin Watthanasonti (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: SOPON BOONLEST (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: PEEYAPORN WORACHAIKUEAKUN (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
WORACHET PRAPAIPAK [69] (WORACHET)  4' 

SAKKRANVIT NIMMA [39] (S. NIMMA)  10' 
11'  NUTTAWUT ONIN [44] (ONIN) 
23'  CHONLAPAT SINGRUANG [18] (CHONLAPAT) 

WORACHET PRAPAIPAK [69] (WORACHET)  29' 
DIARRA JUNIOR ABOUBACAR [13] (ABOUBACAR)  32' 

35'  RATCHAPOL SOPHA [19] (RATCHAPOL) 
35'  PANUPONG SAREEBUT [6] (PANUPONG.S) 
35'  NATTHAWAT CHANSRINUAL [69] (์N.CHANSRINUAL) 
35'  RACHATA TONGDONPUM [49] (RACHATA) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



WORACHET PRAPAIPAK [69] (WORACHET)  40' 
PRAWIT BUREETED [54] (PRAWIT)  46' 

PUNNAPOB NAMANU [96] (PUNNAPOB)  46' 
SIRICHAI PHUMPAT [11] (SIRICHAI)  46' 

WORACHET PRAPAIPAK [69] (WORACHET)  46' 
DIARRA JUNIOR ABOUBACAR [13] (ABOUBACAR)  45+2' 

PONGPAN PARAPAN [77] (P.PARAPAN)  49' 
54'  RATCHAPOL SOPHA [19] (RATCHAPOL) 

DIARRA JUNIOR ABOUBACAR [13] (ABOUBACAR)  59' 
OBED KOFI SAM [3] (SAM)  60' 

DIARRA JUNIOR ABOUBACAR [13] (ABOUBACAR)  60' 
PHONLAWAT DOMNOK [47] (PHONLAWAT)  60' 

CHUSANA NUMKHANISORN [10] (CHUSANA)  60' 
62'  WITTAYA SAMINGRAM [47] (WITTAYA) 
62'  NUTTAWUT ONIN [44] (ONIN) 
62'  MR.THINAKON HOMSOMBAT [22] (THINAKON H.) 
62'  CHANYUT SINGTUM [28] (SINGTUM.C) 

APIWAT SANGSANGUAN [9] (A.SANGSANGUAN)  72' 
PONGPAN PARAPAN [77] (P.PARAPAN)  72' 

74'  CHONLAPAT SINGRUANG [18] (CHONLAPAT) 
APIWAT SANGSANGUAN [9] (A.SANGSANGUAN)  76' 

84'  AKARADET RATTANASRI [17] (AKARADET) 
84'  NARONGCHAI SINGTUM [39] (NARONGCHAI) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


